
Race Daily GClCD DSLR Form Run Additional Info Race Type & Class Course Time Horse Age Odds Trainer Trainer Trainer Jockey Jockey Jockey Claim O/S/R Course T & J TJ Combo

Rank % & 1 Horse 14 day 1 Horse 14 day Rank Form Combo Win %

Race Value ATC Win % ATC Win % TJS Win % Course

1 100% GCl 22 61245 15 (1/4) #2 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Kiwi Rush 6 7/2 Derham, Harry 9% OBrien, P V 8% 0,3,4 27% 23%

2 90% gC 35 1204P 15 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Less Destiny Star 7 50/1 Pauling, Ben 20% Woods, K K 13% 0,6,6

3 83% gcl 35 226 15 (0/3) #1 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Dig Deep 5 7/2 Pauling, Ben 20% Jones, Ben R 30% 2,2,2 20% 30%

3 83% g 35 298533 15 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 West Hill Verde 6 15/8 Mullins, J W Hughes, Brian 38% 1,1,1 J

5 83% 28 13 15 (1/2) NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Rathkenny 6 18/1 Mulholland, N P 13% OFarrell, C 17% 0,7,8

6 60% gcld 55 53 15 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Hardly Surprising 5 7/2 Fry, Harry Carver, Bryan 0,4,3

6 60% 41 67U 15 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Name Me Nicely 6 18/1 Bailey, K C 25% ⌧ Bellamy, Tom 17% 0,10,5 TJ 20%

8 50% 44 436 15 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Passing Diamond 6 80/1 Mulholland, N P 13% ⌧ Harris, Bradley (3) 0,9,10 18%

9 49% cl 89 2506 15 (0/4) #1 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Danger Nap 5 40/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 11% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 10% 0,8,8

10 41% 54 64 15 w∑ NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Kastellion 6 66/1 Rowley, Melanie Wynne, Toby 0,5,7

10 41% 647 23 15 H↑ NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Mulinas 7 9/1 Nicholls, P F 5% Twiston-Davies, Sam 19% 0,0,0

12 35% 27 8 15 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Agent Argylle 6 33/1 Phillips, R T Lambert, Finn (3) 0,0,0

13 30% 43 99 15 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Tierbay 6 50/1 Dyson, Miss C Edwards, Lee 0,0,0 J

14 22% 43 57 15 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Berks And Bucks 6 80/1 Wadham, Mrs L Powell, Brendan 7% 0,0,0

15 21% 398 '0 15 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Doncaster £6535 12:45 Scrumpyjack 5 80/1 ⌧ Longsdon, C E ⌧ McConville, Mr D J (7) 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 7 '0314661 9 (1/6) HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 12:57 Magic Runner 4 7/2 Carr, Mrs R A 25% Sullivan, James P 11% 8,6,1 13%

2 95% GClCD 7 6112236 9 [8]₲ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 12:57 Dingwall 5 12/1 Jardine, I Hardie, Cameron 14% 5,7,1

2 95% GClCD 21 6678417 9 (0/3) [6] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 12:57 Law Supreme 7 11/4 Williams, Ian 22% Kavanagh, Ryan 22% (5) 5,2,3 13%

4 88% GClCD 6 1352135 9 [5]↓ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 12:57 Mr Nugget 5 11/2 Simcock, D M 17% Levey, S M 21% 2,5,6

5 69% GClCd 34 4705167 9 (1/5) [9]#1↓ HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 12:57 Three Yorkshiremen 6 11/1 Brennan, F J Bowen, S D 6% 2,4,3

6 66% gclc 4 6809522 9 ~ (0/4) HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 12:57 Apache Green 4 3/1 Woods, S P C ONeill, K T 7% 2,1,3 23%

7 49% 36 46780 9 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 12:57 El Ghaawy 4 9/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 8,3,8 15%

8 46% gc 24 3364090 9 #1 HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 12:57 Redhot Whisper 5 66/1 Wintle, A Marsh, Finley 20% 1,8,6 S

8 46% 4 '0108908 9 [-1] HC AW 1m1.5f  (6) Wolverhampton £3140 12:57 Purple Sky 5 66/1 Ponting, J Bishop, Charles 12% 7,9,9

1 100% ClD 24 271 8 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £5809 13:05 Diamond Jim 4 8/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 9% McCain-Mitchell, Toby 13% (5) 1,1,2

2 65% gclcd 64 2 8 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £5809 13:05 Enya 4 6/1 Snowden, Jamie 21% Sheehan, Gavin 14% 0,5,3 31% 17%

3 62% gcl 42 3 8 j NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £5809 13:05 Dreams Ka 4 10/1 Skelton, Daniel 22% Skelton, Harry 26% 0,3,4 20% 28%

4 42% gcl 50 2 8 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £5809 13:05 Mecene 4 20/1 Williams, Mrs Jane 11% Gethings, Ciaran 5% 0,2,6

5 41% 0 none 8 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £5809 13:05 Feel Gut 4 4/9 Henderson, N J 32% Boinville, Nico 40% 0,0,1 21% 19%

6 35% 61 84 8 H NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £5809 13:05 Maxios Aurelius 4 20/1 ⌧ Hobbs, P J / White, J 16% Houlihan, Sean M 4% 0,6,5

7 33% 33 3 8 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £5809 13:05 Majeur Allen 4 22/1 ⌧ Lacey, T Sheppard, Stan 0,4,7 T 24% 17%

8 28% 37 86 8 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Warwick £5809 13:05 Lets Go Mo 4 66/1 Wadham, Mrs L Cannon, Tom J 6% 0,0,0 0%

1 100% GCl 40 4615321 6 (3/6) ↓③ NHC Chase 2m3f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:15 One Big Bang 8 6/4 Owen, J P 10% ⌧ Chadwick, Alex (3) 1,1,1 23%

2 96% gCl 51 112U841 6 (3/8) t NHC Chase 2m3f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:15 Western Knight 7 9/2 Tizzard, Joe 5% Powell, Brendan 7% 2,2,2

3 84% GCl 34 3032271 6 (1/6) NHC Chase 2m3f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:15 Lario 7 4/1 Derham, Harry 9% OBrien, P V 8% 4,3,3 27% 23%

4 78% GCl 328 111PP 6 (3/5) #1 NHC Chase 2m3f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:15 Roadlesstravelled 7 7/2 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 11% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 10% 3,0,0

5 73% G 48 413P12P 6 (2/7) NHC Chase 2m3f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:15 Elysian Knight 7 11/1 Mulholland, N P 13% OFarrell, C 17% 5,0,0

6 44% g 267 3231U59 6 (1/3) NHC Chase 2m3f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:15 Kap Ouest 7 33/1 Fry, Harry Carver, Bryan 6,0,0

1 100% GClCd 11 3058613 8 (1/3) [1] HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 13:27 Repertoire 10 9/1 Simcock, D M 17% ⌧ Langley, Miss Taryn 22% (5) 6,6,1

1 100% GCD 11 3313331 8 ~ [6]③ HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 13:27 R P Mcmurphy 4 9/4 Appleby, M 14% Davies, Harry 29% 8,4,3 JS 29%

3 96% GClCD 7 '0889415 8 (4/17) [4] HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 13:27 Fools Rush In 8 9/1 Carr, Mrs R A 25% Sullivan, James P 11% 7,2,3 13%

4 78% gclc 6 9276362 8 (0/5) HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 13:27 Eupator 4 3/1 Hannon (Jnr), Richard 15% Levey, S M 21% 3,3,1 15%

5 62% 16 148398 8 t HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 13:27 Study Up 5 16/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 4,1,3 15%

6 51% gcl 6 3323053 8 HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 13:27 Forest Caper 5 5/1 OMeara, D ⌧ Watson, Jason 17% 1,5,3 13%

7 44% 13 554 8 #2h HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 13:27 Al Muddy 6 40/1 Spencer, Seb 33% ⌧ Swift, Mr Dale 4,8,8 14%



8 41% gcl 21 2322348 8 ~ V↑ HC AW 1m.5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 13:27 Shamacid 4 20/1 Woods, S P C ONeill, K T 7% 1,7,7 23%

1 100% GClC 37 1081 16 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Bettys Daisy 6 9/2 Pauling, Ben 20% ⌧ Pritchard, Mr Callum 9% (3) 0,2,3 T 18%

2 90% GCl 34 11914 16 D NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Jackie Hobbs 6 13/10 Derham, Harry 9% Skelton, Harry 26% 1,4,2

3 65% cl 47 2 16 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Lisnamurrican 6 7/4 Henderson, N J 32% Bowen, James C 9% 0,1,1 J 21%

4 56% G 69 16 16 (1/2) D NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Edith Pelham 6 12/1 OBrien, Fergal 21% Burke, Jonathan 25% 0,0,0 17% 18%

5 53% 61 46 16 ∑ NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Independent Lady 5 40/1 Henderson, N J 32% Boinville, Nico 40% 0,8,6 21% 19%

6 50% 23 7 16 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Camshaft 5 66/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 11% ⌧ Brogan, Kevin 8% 0,5,5

6 50% 32 660 16 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Hey Flint 5 100/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 7% McCain-Mitchell, Toby 13% (5) 0,6,6 25%

8 48% g 32 24127 16 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Shotgun Shirley 5 9/1 Wadham, Mrs L Cannon, Tom J 6% 0,3,4 0%

9 47% 89 441 16 z NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Ballymoreen 6 10/1 Lavelle, Miss E C 29% Bowen, Sean P 24% 0,0,0

10 46% 23 39 16 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Roberta Bishop 6 100/1 Price, Katy 25% ⌧ Quinlan, S M 14% (3) 0,0,0

11 44% 15 87 16 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Silver Gale 5 100/1 Price, Katy 25% ⌧ Price, Charlie 0,9,9

12 26% 32 9330 16 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Moorsbrook 7 100/1 Rowley, Melanie Sheppard, Stan 0,7,8

13 21% 336 907 16 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Blacksambelle 7 100/1 ⌧ Oshea, J G M ⌧ Turner, James (5) 0,0,0

14 21% 52 'P 16 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Lunar Lily 6 100/1 Gretton, T R Dunne, R T 10% 0,0,0 J

15 14% 37 'P 16 NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Wishful Wings 5 100/1 Lewis, Mrs S W Houlihan, Sean M 4% 0,0,0

16 11% 1001 680 16 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m3f  (4) Warwick £5446 13:35 Lily Grace 8 66/1 Williams, Miss Venetia Deutsch, Charlie 5% 0,0,0

1 100% GClD 27 4020F51 13 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Minstrel Knight 5 8/1 Bethell, Ed 8% Hughes, Brian 38% 2,4,5 J

2 89% cld 37 190232 13 (1/6) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Legal Weapon 6 12/5 Pauling, Ben 20% Jones, Ben R 30% 1,2,1 20% 30%

3 80% D 35 3211 13 ③ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Minella Jury 6 9/2 Twiston-Davies, N A 7% Twiston-Davies, Sam 19% 0,1,2

4 60% GCld 27 8735903 13 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Liberty Coach 5 12/1 Quinn, J J Nichol, Craig 11% 0,5,6

5 58% gd 36 23 13 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Lasko Des Obeaux 5 2/1 Derham, Harry 9% OBrien, P V 8% 0,3,3 27% 23%

6 53% 27 5112U74 13 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Division Day 4 33/1 Ellison, B McMenamin, Daniel 0,6,9 J

7 47% 40 1 13 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Irandando Has 7 11/2 ⌧ Allwood, S Wynne, Toby 2,9,4

7 47% GCl 27 2676466 13 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Chillingham 7 16/1 Hammond, Micky Bewley, Callum 7% 0,7,7

9 36% d 520 2P7 13 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Final Escape 7 50/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 9% ⌧ Todd, C J 0,0,0 T

10 30% 32 450 13 (0/3) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Neeps And Tatties 7 66/1 Phillips, R T Lambert, Finn (3) 0,8,8

11 21% 85 5 13 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Prince Of Clova 5 33/1 ⌧ Niven, P D Anderson, Mr A (5) 0,0,0

12 17% 32 8 13 w NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Hobnail 6 100/1 Dyson, Miss C Edwards, Lee 0,0,0 J

13 14% 0 none 13 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (3) Doncaster £8169 13:45 Desertmore News 6 50/1 Ellis, T ⌧ Andrews, Jack (3) 0,0,0

1 100% GCD 27 1 4 NHC AW 1m.5f  (3) Wolverhampton £6480 13:57 Objector 3 2/9 ⌧ Scott, George Keenan, Darragh 13% 0,1,1

2 91% gclcd 17 '02 4 NHC AW 1m.5f  (3) Wolverhampton £6480 13:57 Hunterian 3 8/1 Johnston, Charlie 12% Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 0,3,2 26%

3 64% 99 5 4 w↑ NHC AW 1m.5f  (3) Wolverhampton £6480 13:57 Extraterrestrial 3 14/1 ⌧ Crisford, Simon 40% Davies, Harry 29% 0,0,4 J 17%

4 58% 37 6 4 NHC AW 1m.5f  (3) Wolverhampton £6480 13:57 Al Bowlly 3 10/1 Hannon (Jnr), Richard 15% Levey, S M 21% 0,2,3 15%

1 100% GClCD 35 9116414 5 ◊ (1/4) [7] HC Chase 2m  (3) Warwick £7922 14:05 Excelero 6 9/4 Williams, Mrs Jane 11% Gethings, Ciaran 5% 2,1,1

2 78% gCD 34 8218 5 (1/3) j HC Chase 2m  (3) Warwick £7922 14:05 Cobblers Boy 6 6/1 Skelton, Daniel 22% Skelton, Harry 26% 3,0,0 20% 28%

3 76% GClD 27 2215511 5 [10] HC Chase 2m  (3) Warwick £7922 14:05 Jour Devasion 7 6/4 ⌧ Daly, H D 13% ⌧ Bass, David 29% 1,2,2

4 67% GD 28 1120 5 ~ (2/4) ↓ HC Chase 2m  (3) Warwick £7922 14:05 Epic West 7 7/1 Snowden, Jamie 21% Sheehan, Gavin 14% 4,3,3 31% 17%

5 40% GCl 37 41P1255 5 ~ ↓ HC Chase 2m  (3) Warwick £7922 14:05 Inca De Lafayette 8 9/1 Nicholls, P F 5% Tidball, Jay (5) 4,0,0 27%

1 100% Gcld 22 'U211923 7 [15] HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (2) Doncaster £13202 14:15 Guard Duty 9 6/4 Lavelle, Miss E C 29% Jones, Ben R 30% 2,1,1 T

2 90% ClCD 24 'U119044 7 (2/5) [-5]↑ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (2) Doncaster £13202 14:15 Geromino 10 11/1 ⌧ McCain Jnr, D 11% Maggs, Mr Charlie 7% (5) 6,0,4 J

3 87% GclC 55 451PP64 7 (1/8) [-1]₲ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (2) Doncaster £13202 14:15 Ginger Mail 10 20/1 Alexander, N W 10% Lynn, Bruce 11% 7,6,6

4 83% GClCD 223 6301211 7 [4]③ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (2) Doncaster £13202 14:15 Fingals Hill 10 8/1 ⌧ Atkinson, P G Bewley, Callum 7% 3,2,6

5 77% 22 143272 7 (1/5) HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (2) Doncaster £13202 14:15 Smokeringinthedark 6 3/1 ⌧ Richards, N G 13% McMenamin, Daniel 8,3,3 J 18%

6 75% GClcD 55 154251P 7 (4/11) [2] HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (2) Doncaster £13202 14:15 Dargiannini 11 18/1 Derham, Harry 9% OBrien, P V 8% 1,5,6 27% 23%

7 74% G 48 6211515 7 (3/6) [4] HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (2) Doncaster £13202 14:15 Glynn Brae 6 7/2 Twiston-Davies, N A 7% Twiston-Davies, Sam 19% 5,4,2

8 36% 41 9433213 7 [10]③ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (2) Doncaster £13202 14:15 Bowmore 8 4/1 ⌧ Longsdon, C E 0 3,0,4



1 100% GD 57 1 6 NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5234 14:27 Loquella 3 15/8 Johnston, Charlie 12% Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 0,4,3 26%

2 70% 21 5 6 H NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5234 14:27 Mayflyer 3 10/1 ⌧ Charlton, Roger/Harry 17% Davies, Harry 29% 0,3,4 J

3 69% gc 24 53 6 NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5234 14:27 Fair Y Isle 3 9/5 Evans, H J Bowen, S D 6% 0,1,1 T

4 63% 15 4 6 NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5234 14:27 Preferred 3 9/2 Tate, James 29% Keenan, Darragh 13% 0,2,2

5 52% 178 '006 6 @ NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5234 14:27 Lady Of Honour 3 50/1 Spencer, Seb 33% Sullivan, James P 11% 1,0,5 S

6 24% 0 none 6 NHC AW 6f  (4) Wolverhampton £5234 14:27 Safe Zone 3 9/1 ⌧ Horton, James Levey, S M 21% 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 34 51P3514 9 [2]#1tr HC Hurdle 3m1f  (4) Warwick £4753 14:37 Gwennie May Star 6 9/4 Murphy, Olly 27% Bowen, Sean P 24% 8,4,4 T 27% 28%

2 83% Gcl 24 5122334 9 ~ (1/3) [2]#2tr HC Hurdle 3m1f  (4) Warwick £4753 14:37 Wa Wa 11 8/1 Murphy, Olly 27% ⌧ Saunders, Lewis (5) 6,8,6 TJ 20%

3 72% gCl 33 135PP13 9 ~ (1/7) [5] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (4) Warwick £4753 14:37 Has Troke 9 9/1 ⌧ Hales, A M 13% ⌧ Bannister, Harry A A 10% 10,6,2 18%

4 71% gClcd 28 2526P12 9 [8] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (4) Warwick £4753 14:37 Jalisco Star 8 13/2 ⌧ Horsfall, Miss L ⌧ Macey, Benjamin (7) 3,2,1

5 64% Cl 28 43173F4 9 ~ [6]C HC Hurdle 3m1f  (4) Warwick £4753 14:37 Dwight K Schrute 7 8/1 Snowden, Jamie 21% Sheehan, Gavin 14% 4,2,6 31% 17%

6 62% GCl 34 1742745 9 [1]#1 HC Hurdle 3m1f  (4) Warwick £4753 14:37 Imperial Merlin 9 8/1 Quinn, J J Skelton, Harry 26% 1,1,3

7 53% GCl 85 3F42122 9 (4/18) [6]③ HC Hurdle 3m1f  (4) Warwick £4753 14:37 Hostile Hotelier 8 9/1 ⌧ Candlish, Jennie 9% ⌧ Quinlan, Sean 6% 2,6,9

8 48% cl 23 205442P 9 HC Hurdle 3m1f  (4) Warwick £4753 14:37 Seatoit 7 9/1 Bailey, K C 25% Gethings, Ciaran 5% 7,4,4 0%

9 47% gclc 43 3352 9 (0/4) HC Hurdle 3m1f  (4) Warwick £4753 14:37 Libre De Choeur 6 9/2 Boultbee-brooks, Clive 11% Patrick, Richard 10% 4,9,9

10 29% 34 2P43714 9 [8] HC Hurdle 3m1f  (4) Warwick £4753 14:37 Kosasiempre 8 0/1 Edmunds, Stuart 0 9,0,6

1 100% GCl 11 'PU69511 12 [7] HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 Jamaicaine 7 8/11 Mulholland, N P 13% ⌧ Atkins, Mr Harry 13% (7) 1,8,1

2 88% gClD 38 3556221 12 (1/5) [7]③ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 Somebodycomegether 6 13/2 ⌧ Bedi, Miss J Anderson, Mr A (5) 4,5,8

3 79% gcld 28 231342F 12 (0/5) #1 HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 Lillistar 6 8/1 Hammond, Micky Hughes, Brian 38% 8,1,7 J

4 64% GCld 38 5337F63 12 (0/14) HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 Vanilla Dancer 7 11/1 Grant, C McMenamin, Daniel 2,7,2 J

5 59% gCl 27 1478560 12 [-8]↓ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 Little Soiree 8 80/1 ⌧ Williams, Olly ⌧ Morgan, Mr Beau (5) 3,10,2

6 57% cl 43 4505383 12 HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 Joto 6 14/1 ⌧ Dawson, John Maggs, Mr Charlie 7% (5) 10,4,2 J

7 55% gcl 46 3F32665 12 (0/7) HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 Anamanda 7 16/1 Alexander, N W 10% Lynn, Bruce 11% 5,6,2

8 50% 28 6869649 12 (0/3) HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 Genies Girl 7 22/1 ⌧ Walford, Mark ⌧ Hamilton, Jamie 6% 11,2,9

9 49% 33 909376P 12 HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 Keep It Cool 6 16/1 Owen, J P 10% Twiston-Davies, Sam 19% 5,2,9

10 47% cl 78 2387574 12 (0/8) HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 Snapaudaciaheros 6 28/1 Menzies, Rebecca 11% ⌧ Moscrop, Nathan 7,8,2

11 31% g 35 6435747 12 (0/6) HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 The Last Drop 7 16/1 Phillips, R T Lambert, Finn (3) 9,11,11

12 29% Cl 58 'P4798P0 12 HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Doncaster £4225 14:50 Rhyme Scheme 9 66/1 ⌧ Winks, P ⌧ Rabbitt, Mr C (3) 12,0,0

1 100% GClCD 7 5587841 10 (0/3) ₲ NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:02 Piperstown 5 11/8 Frost, Kevin 30% Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 5,5,3

2 85% GClCD 11 5333113 10 NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:02 Midnight Call 5 11/4 Carroll, A W 11% Doughty, Jack 6% 1,2,2

3 83% GClD 3 5133325 10 (1/10) NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:02 Superior Council 7 10/3 Jardine, I ⌧ Tuke, Cara (7) 1,1,1

4 67% GClCD 17 1250365 10 (0/2) NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:02 Mintana 6 7/1 Evans, H J ⌧ Cox, William 4,3,3 T

5 60% GClCD 46 4889566 10 NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:02 Rogue Thunder 6 16/1 Morris, Patrick 14% ⌧ Clutterbuck, Rhys 13% 6,4,7

6 47% cld 17 5585455 10 NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:02 Oldbury Lad 4 50/1 Harris, Miss G 17% ⌧ Donohoe, Stephen 25% 7,7,8

7 46% Cld 7 5859065 10 (0/4) NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:02 Symbol of Hope 8 40/1 Wintle, A Marsh, Finley 20% 7,6,5

8 43% 7 4607886 10 NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:02 The Cutest 5 25/1 Shaw, D Keenan, Darragh 13% 1,8,5

9 38% GClcD 13 5780098 10 (0/6) NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:02 Poet 7 50/1 Dixon, Scott 8% ONeill, K T 7% 7,10,9

10 34% GClD 13 7980088 10 NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:02 Musaytir 8 50/1 Ponting, J ⌧ Currie, Nicola 23% 10,9,9

1 100% GCl 77 'P57214P 13 z↓ HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Just A Memory 7 8/1 OBrien, Fergal 21% Burke, Jonathan 25% 1,0,4 17% 18%

2 94% gcl 32 '0333543 13 (0/5) HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Pottersmattyeeehaa 5 4/1 ⌧ Crawley, Matt 25% ⌧ Quinlan, Jack 12% 3,2,8

3 92% gcl 44 3788P3 13 (0/2) HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Conniemak 5 9/2 ⌧ Vaughan, Tim 13% Bowen, Sean P 24% 6,7,1

4 91% clc 302 'PP06582 13 ↓ HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Just Four Fame 9 8/1 ⌧ Dennis, David Gethings, Ciaran 5% 7,3,4

5 87% cd 35 33056 13 (0/5) HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 An Buachaill Rua 6 12/1 Lewis, Mrs S W Houlihan, Sean M 4% 4,5,1

6 82% 15 408 13 (0/3) #1h↑ HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Half Pint Daisy 7 12/1 Boultbee-brooks, Clive 11% Patrick, Richard 10% 10,4,10

7 75% cl 23 5943736 13 (0/11) HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Churchman 8 9/1 ⌧ Ralph, Alastair 17% Tidball, Jay (5) 10,8,6

8 72% cl 33 '0008234 13 ↓ HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Isabel De Clare 6 6/1 Ellis, T ⌧ Andrews, Gina 5,1,3

9 68% gcl 22 755PP34 13 (0/5) HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Midnight View 6 17/2 ⌧ Sheppard, M Sheppard, Stan 2,6,6



10 67% 42 5550475 13 (0/3) HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Milan Milos 6 22/1 Gretton, T R Dunne, R T 10% 8,9,9 J

11 62% 43 'R70UPPP 13 ◊ t HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Dgesteevo 7 33/1 ⌧ Scott, J 29% ⌧ Dingle, Rex 13,0,0

12 49% 281 8604487 13 (0/5) ↓ HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Jukebox Joker 6 14/1 Williams, Evan 2% ⌧ Williams, Isabel 9,10,10

13 42% 26 'F94P 13 (0/4) #2h↑ HC Hurdle 2m3f  (5) Warwick £3301 15:12 Ifan Full Pelt 6 50/1 ⌧ Evans, Mrs N S Poste, Ben J 10,0,12

1 100% ClCD 28 522F757 5 [-1]#1 HC Chase 3m  (4) Doncaster £5281 15:25 Finn Lough 7 7/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 9% Nichol, Craig 11% 1,2,1 T

2 88% cl 23 4P65813 5 ~ (1/3) [8] HC Chase 3m  (4) Doncaster £5281 15:25 Kalhandrion 6 7/4 ⌧ Hobson, Richard Maggs, Mr Charlie 7% (5) 2,1,2 TJ 23%

3 77% gd 24 7222211 5 [8]③ HC Chase 3m  (4) Doncaster £5281 15:25 Jukebox Deddy 7 13/8 Gretton, T R Hughes, Brian 38% 6,4,5 J

4 63% cl 59 1442545 5 HC Chase 3m  (4) Doncaster £5281 15:25 The Long Point 7 4/1 Lavelle, Miss E C 29% Jones, Ben R 30% 3,3,4 T

5 53% 28 3363313 5 [7]③ HC Chase 3m  (4) Doncaster £5281 15:25 Queens Wish 7 0/1 Pogson, Charles and Adam 33% 0 4,0,2

6 26% 32 5366P3F 5 T4 (0/6) HC Chase 3m  (4) Doncaster £5281 15:25 Swift Jet 8 6.5/1 Phillips, R T Lambert, Finn (3) 4,0,0

1 100% GClCD 11 9656031 10 (6/17) NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:37 Beauzon 7 6/5 Williams, Ian 22% Bishop, Charles 12% 2,1,2 17%

2 82% GClCD 7 5509924 10 (2/12) NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:37 Autumn Angel 7 7/2 Carroll, A W 11% Doughty, Jack 6% 1,4,1

3 78% GClCD 17 7357803 10 (2/9) NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:37 Sisters In The Sky 7 16/1 Harris, Miss G 17% Marsh, Finley 20% 8,2,6 18%

4 76% GClCD 7 5236745 10 (2/34) NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:37 Eldeyaar 7 15/2 Brittain, Antony 27% Hardie, Cameron 14% 4,6,7

5 74% GClcD 11 2430004 10 (4/26) NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:37 Miss Moonshine 6 16/1 ⌧ Millman, B R 14% ⌧ Searle, Oliver (5) 6,2,2

6 62% GClCd 14 4480555 10 (0/6) NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:37 Bossy Parker 6 13/2 ⌧ Barclay, Stella ⌧ Wheatley, Zak (3) 4,4,4 20%

7 57% GClCD 10 2758577 10 NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:37 My Boy Jack 7 12/1 Frost, Kevin 30% Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 8,8,9

8 52% GClc 4 '0706784 10 NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:37 She Went Whoosh 4 66/1 Dixon, Scott 8% ONeill, K T 7% 6,7,8

9 38% 238 654796 10 tz NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:37 Queen Dinah 4 25/1 Dunn, Mrs Alex Bowen, S D 6% 2,0,4

10 34% 85 5985989 10 NHC AW 6f  (6) Wolverhampton £4711 15:37 Twilight Poppy 4 80/1 Frost, Kevin 30% Peate, Jonny 12% 10,9,10

1 100% C 26 1133515 8 ~ [11]#1↑ HC Chase 3m1.5f  (4) Warwick £5413 15:47 Noche Negra 9 10/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 7% McCain-Mitchell, Toby 13% (5) 1,8,2 25%

2 95% clc 35 9640521 8 ◊ (0/3) [10] HC Chase 3m1.5f  (4) Warwick £5413 15:47 House Of Habsburg 6 5/4 ⌧ Williams, Christian 8% ⌧ Tudor, Jack 12% 6,2,3

3 94% GClC 41 5251515 8 ◊ (2/8) [3]#1↑ HC Chase 3m1.5f  (4) Warwick £5413 15:47 Kalista Love 6 9/2 ⌧ Symonds, Tom Poste, Ben J 4,1,5

4 92% gCl 32 33P21F2 8 (1/6) HC Chase 3m1.5f  (4) Warwick £5413 15:47 He Knows Better 8 10/3 ⌧ Greatrex, W J 5% Bowen, James C 9% 3,4,1 TJS 21% 33%

5 77% G 50 7501243 8 [1] HC Chase 3m1.5f  (4) Warwick £5413 15:47 Yorgunnabeplucky 6 11/1 Williams, Evan 2% Bowen, Sean P 24% 8,3,3

6 63% ClC 32 103167P 8 (1/4) HC Chase 3m1.5f  (4) Warwick £5413 15:47 El Saviour 8 16/1 Wadham, Mrs L Cannon, Tom J 6% 4,7,0 0%

7 58% G 23 4532115 8 (0/3) [8]↑ HC Chase 3m1.5f  (4) Warwick £5413 15:47 Pescatorius 7 40/1 ⌧ Summers, B R ⌧ Best, J A 4% 6,6,7

8 45% cl 34 'FP324 8 (0/4) HC Chase 3m1.5f  (4) Warwick £5413 15:47 Nambiti 8 12/1 Williams, Miss Venetia Deutsch, Charlie 5% 1,5,5

1 100% gClcD 84 7481526 14 (1/5) [6] HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Ballysax Lil Mick 8 15/2 ⌧ Brown, Miss Katy Leonard, Killian 8% 7,1,4

2 91% cld 10 8376794 14 HC AW 5f   Dundalk £5310 15:55 An Laochmor 5 13/8 Murphy, Daniel 14% McDonogh, D P 50% 11,6,6 T 27%

3 88% GClCD 37 6054552 14 (4/20) [2] HC AW 5f   Dundalk £5310 15:55 Hero Of The Hour 9 4/1 McCourt, T G Ryan, J J G 4,2,1 9%

4 72% ClD 37 3070008 14 [-21] HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Tommy McJohn 4 9/1 Murphy, Ciaran Mulligan, R M (7) 4,4,7

5 67% GClCd 37 9099007 14 [-3] HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Hezahunk 7 33/1 McKenna, P J Hayes, C D 13,7,12

6 66% GClCD 37 2407000 14 [-9] HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Phils Dream 6 22/1 McConnell, John C Burns, Ms N (5) 12,10,9

7 63% 10 '09445 14 (0/3) HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Cause I Like You 3 20/1 ⌧ Mulvany, Michael Joyce, Wesley (3) 4,5,4 11%

8 59% gclcd 51 4535020 14 (0/2) V HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Rift Valley 4 14/1 ⌧ Davis, Sean Harnett, P A (5) 2,3,2

9 50% 150 500 14 CD@h HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Lady Landhort 3 14/1 ⌧ Fahey, Mark 17% Holohan, Reese 18% (7) 9,0,13

10 48% 72 8608 14 (0/3) HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Sceitimini 3 11/1 Sweeney, Rodger Heffernan, J A 1,11,2

11 40% 37 5008070 14 HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Shes A Gift 4 66/1 McConnell, John C Rutledge, Siobhan 20% (3) 13,9,14

12 39% 37 907980 14 D↓ HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Doitforjill Ronnie 3 20/1 Duggan, Donncha Dalton, J S (7) 9,8,10

13 34% 117 '008 14 (0/2) D@h HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Bennu 5 14/1 ⌧ Browne, W P Browne-Souza, A (7) 3,0,7

14 26% 140 800 14 D@h HC AW 5f  Dundalk £5310 15:55 Subiaco 3 22/1 ⌧ Cotter, Kieran P Roche, L F 8,0,10

1 100% GclcD 28 '0331116 11 (2/15) [7]#1₲ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Doncaster £5281 16:00 Be The Difference 10 10/1 Kirby, P A 11% ⌧ Williamson, Joseph 25% (3) 4,6,1

2 86% gClCD 41 23F8P11 11 ! (2/2) [4] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Doncaster £5281 16:00 Romeo Brown 12 6/1 ⌧ Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J ⌧ Palmer, Oscar 25% (7) 8,3,1

3 80% GClc 26 'P118564 11 #1₲↑ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Doncaster £5281 16:00 Justus 8 20/1 Hammond, Micky Hughes, Brian 38% 10,9,4 J

4 76% D 24 7564111 11 (2/7) [6]③ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Doncaster £5281 16:00 Mask Of Zorro 6 5/1 Tizzard, Joe 5% Powell, Brendan 7% 2,2,7

5 64% G 38 504211 11 (2/2) [9]↑③ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Doncaster £5281 16:00 Passing Pleasure 6 5/2 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 9% Nichol, Craig 11% 3,8,6 T



6 48% gCl 24 6388574 11 [-3]↑ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Doncaster £5281 16:00 Balboa 6 20/1 Mullins, J W Twiston-Davies, Sam 19% 7,0,3

7 46% Cl 69 413P77P 11 [5]#2 HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Doncaster £5281 16:00 Vee Dancer 11 66/1 ⌧ Potter, R D 13% ⌧ Keighley, Mr Freddie 10% (7) 1,0,0

8 43% 27 4777 11 (0/3) h↑ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Doncaster £5281 16:00 Greedy Smith 6 13/2 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 11% Woods, K K 13% 11,7,10

9 40% gcl 53 36472 11 (0/3) h HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Doncaster £5281 16:00 The Two Harrys 7 8/1 Derham, Harry 9% OBrien, P V 8% 4,3,9 27% 23%

9 40% cl 47 3442145 11 [5] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Doncaster £5281 16:00 Ilitch 8 8/1 Edmunds, Stuart ⌧ Hammond, Charlie 4,1,5 18%

11 39% 28 553244 11 (0/2) HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (4) Doncaster £5281 16:00 Milan Park 7 16/1 Grant, C ⌧ Chapman, Ross 13% 9,3,8

1 100% GCl 8 4848111 7 (2/7) [5]③ HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:10 Lazzar 4 1/1 ⌧ Hughes, Richard 29% Marsh, Finley 20% 1,2,1 T 24%

2 90% GCD 21 1084916 7 (4/14) [4]₲ HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:10 Blue Force 5 10/1 Brittain, Antony 27% Hardie, Cameron 14% 4,2,4

3 89% GClCD 3 3331441 7 (2/6) [4] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:10 Street Life 9 11/1 Morris, Patrick 14% ⌧ Tindall, Ethan 17% (7) 7,5,6 J

4 79% GClCD 28 5070321 7 [2] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:10 El Bufalo 5 4/1 Faulkner, T 13% Loughnane, Mr Billy 22% 3,6,2 T

5 65% GClCD 21 2127414 7 [3] HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:10 Gustav Graves 8 10/1 Shaw, D Doughty, Jack 6% 5,4,4

6 49% Gd 49 4643246 7 [6]Dwz HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:10 Tomarlo 4 9/1 Brennan, F J Bowen, S D 6% 5,1,3

7 48% G 25 103009 7 #1 HC AW 5f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:10 Rogue Allegiance 4 20/1 OMeara, D Davies, Harry 29% 2,7,7 J

1 100% GCl 20 3255712 9 ~ (1/2) #2₲ NHC Chase 3m  (5) Warwick £2566 16:18 Jet Plane 10 6/5 Skelton, Daniel 22% ⌧ Palin, Miss H (3) 2,1,1 S 28%

2 86% GD 265 '0559145 9 #3₲ NHC Chase 3m  (5) Warwick £2566 16:18 Slipway 11 4/1 Pauling, Ben 20% ⌧ Scott, Mr Samuel (7) 5,2,4 T

3 85% GClD 328 '03323P3 9 #3₲ NHC Chase 3m  (5) Warwick £2566 16:18 Good Boy Bobby 13 8/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 7% ⌧ Jackson-Fennell, Miss A (7) 6,3,2

4 60% gcd 307 16F93P3 9 ! #2 NHC Chase 3m  (5) Warwick £2566 16:18 Golden Son 8 6/1 Nicholls, P F 5% ⌧ Nicholls, Miss Olive 3,5,3 20%

5 51% gClCD 266 3P5540U 9 #1↓ NHC Chase 3m  (5) Warwick £2566 16:18 Django 13 20/1 ⌧ Collins, Miss V ⌧ Philipson-stow, F (7) 8,6,6

6 43% gCl 275 51332P6 9 ! (1/6) #1 NHC Chase 3m  (5) Warwick £2566 16:18 Havent Time 12 28/1 ⌧ McQueen, Miss S ⌧ Turner, Miss L M 10,4,7

7 42% Gd 296 211674F 9 #1 NHC Chase 3m  (5) Warwick £2566 16:18 One True King 11 28/1 ⌧ Coward, Miss B ⌧ Johnston, Miss Anna (7) 9,7,8

8 35% 1045 2404453 9 #3z NHC Chase 3m  (5) Warwick £2566 16:18 Franco De Port 11 9/1 ⌧ Henton, Miss ⌧ Williams, Mr Daniel (7) 1,0,0

9 32% 652 'P511134 9 z NHC Chase 3m  (5) Warwick £2566 16:18 Time Leader 12 0/1 ⌧ OShea, J J 0 3,0,0

10 26% 344 345427P 9 NHC Chase 3m  (5) Warwick £2566 16:18 Paul Marvel 9 12/1 ⌧ OShea, J J ⌧ Callwood, Miss Ellie (7) 7,0,5

1 100% GClCd 7 '0056211 13 (1/14) ③ NHC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £5310 16:30 Jawhary 8 7/2 McGuinness, Adrian 13% Caffrey, Adam 7,2,5 17%

2 93% GClCd 10 3042776 13 ~ ↑ NHC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £5310 16:30 Comfort Line 9 5/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% Holohan, Reese 18% (7) 2,8,2 25% 25%

3 89% GClCD 14 '0341347 13 NHC AW 1m2.5f   Dundalk £5310 16:30 Porsche Lad 5 10/3 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% Sheridan, J M 1,1,1 5%

4 70% GClCd 10 1650080 13 (0/3) C↑ NHC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £5310 16:30 Hurricane Helen 8 16/1 ⌧ OSullivan, Ross 11% ⌧ King, D 18% 4,11,9 J

5 69% GClCD 7 '0088004 13 ↓ NHC AW 1m2.5f   Dundalk £5310 16:30 Autocrat 6 5/1 Sweeney, P Keane, C T 2,4,5

6 67% GClCD 10 2229199 13 (0/4) NHC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £5310 16:30 Nibras Rainbow 6 10/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick Carroll, G F 9,2,7 J 15%

7 64% GClCD 126 2P64619 13 (1/5) NHC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £5310 16:30 Hasten Slowly 6 20/1 McConnell, John C Rutledge, Siobhan 20% (3) 7,9,12

8 57% gClcd 10 '0004283 13 (0/4) NHC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £5310 16:30 Aingeal Dorcha 8 13/2 Slattery, Andrew 7% Browne-Souza, A (7) 10,6,9

8 57% GClCD 35 8370510 13 (1/3) NHC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £5310 16:30 Kartayaz 9 28/1 ⌧ Kingston, G A ⌧ McMullan, Zoe (10) 12,6,11

10 55% GClC 42 3000370 13 ↑ NHC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £5310 16:30 Zabeir 7 18/1 ⌧ Kinsella, Donal Leonard, Killian 8% 5,4,2

11 48% GClCD 10 9960800 13 NHC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £5310 16:30 Guest Star 5 66/1 McCourt, T G ⌧ Tormey, Sadhbh (10) 11,0,4

12 38% gClcd 10 6600080 13 (0/2) NHC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £5310 16:30 Si Senior 5 33/1 ⌧ Flannery, Michael Heffernan, J A 5,9,7

13 26% GClC 49 '0007000 13 (0/2) ↑ NHC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £5310 16:30 Drish Melody 7 70/1 ⌧ OConnor, Ian Roche, L F 13,0,13 S

1 100% GClcD 14 3132222 6 ~ (1/3) [7]₲③ HC AW 1m4f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:40 Cardinal Point 4 2/1 ⌧ Bell, M L W 14% ⌧ Crouch, Hector 28% 2,2,1 J 32% 47%

2 76% GClcD 6 5201741 6 (1/2) [5] HC AW 1m4f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:40 Hackney Diamonds 4 13/5 Williams, Ian 22% Kavanagh, Ryan 22% (5) 6,3,3 13%

3 74% GClC 34 9119405 6 (5/17) [1]E₲ HC AW 1m4f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:40 Flaine 4 11/1 ⌧ Loughnane, David 18% ⌧ Planas, Connor 33% (3) 5,5,5

4 62% GclD 53 3143222 6 [10]③ HC AW 1m4f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:40 Nivelles Magic 7 5/1 ⌧ Horsford, Dan 67% ⌧ Nicholls, Mr Jack 33% (5) 1,4,2

5 36% 34 5442647 6 HC AW 1m4f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:40 Word Of Mouth 4 10/1 Ferguson, James 25% Peate, Jonny 12% 2,1,3

6 23% 78 4406 6 ! z HC AW 1m4f  (5) Wolverhampton £3716 16:40 Berezka 4 11/2 Bethell, Ed 8% ⌧ Rodriguez, Callum 10% 2,0,6 18% 27%

1 100% GClCD 34 5311506 11 (2/9) [1] HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 16:45 Heretic 7 9/1 Herrington,M 22% Hogan, D E 31% 4,1,4 19%

2 97% GClCD 7 26U2312 11 (1/3) [4]③ HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 16:45 Imola 5 11/4 Ramsden, Joey Edmunds, Lewis 11% 7,2,2 S

3 84% GClD 22 4242116 11 [5]₲ HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 16:45 Coramento 5 5/1 ⌧ Thompson, D W Ryan, Rossa 29% 1,8,4

4 81% GClCD 13 5134746 11 [2]V HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 16:45 Amber Honey 4 9/1 ⌧ Dunlop, E A L Marquand, Tom 10% 1,2,1

5 75% GClCD 17 9078176 11 [6] HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 16:45 Quite Sweet 4 8/1 Carroll, A W 11% Carson, William 9% 4,4,6 13%



6 74% gClcd 17 6103662 11 HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 16:45 Amarachi 4 9/2 Parr, Joseph Morris, Luke 14% 10,4,9 T

7 67% GClCD 41 6502215 11 (1/5) [3]#1 HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 16:45 Marry The Night 4 8/1 ⌧ Easterby, T D ⌧ Kirrane, Sean 1,7,6

8 60% gClD 477 5057213 11 [3]z③ HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 16:45 Force Of Honour 4 18/1 Furtado, Ivan 7% Hart, Jason 12% 4,0,10

9 58% 49 '0440000 11 Dz HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 16:45 Cezarro 4 15/2 ⌧ Burdon, R 33% ⌧ Bradley, Paddy 28% 9,9,2

10 49% 27 9000900 11 [-41]↓ HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 16:45 Oviedo 6 33/1 Dunn, Mrs Alex Wood, George 16% 8,6,6

11 33% 28 '0060096 11 (0/2) HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 16:45 Sold Out 4 50/1 ⌧ Mackie, J ⌧ Heard, Tyler 11,10,11

1 100% GClCD 14 78P3331 14 [9]③ HC AW 1m   Dundalk £5310 17:00 Beat The Devil 4 15/8 ⌧ Magee, Patrick 33% Coen, S 20% (7) 2,7,1

2 77% GClCD 44 2314900 14 (3/14) [3]↓ HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 Punk Poet 9 16/1 ⌧ Lynam, Edward McDonogh, D P 50% 1,1,3

3 74% GClCd 14 '0097492 14 (0/5) HC AW 1m   Dundalk £5310 17:00 Heart Of Darkness 5 6/1 McGuinness, Adrian 13% Caffrey, Adam 9,1,3 17%

4 72% GClCD 14 5961000 14 (1/6) [1] HC AW 1m   Dundalk £5310 17:00 Hell Left Loose 10 70/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% ⌧ Sheridan, Mel (10) 13,12,6

5 63% GClCD 49 9420271 14 [6] HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 Bucky Larson 11 11/1 Sweeney, P Heffernan, J A 11,7,14

6 60% GClCD 42 '0U06003 14 (2/9) [-14] HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 River Derwent 8 18/1 ⌧ Coyle, Thomas Ryan, J J G 13,11,3

7 58% Gcld 14 5650055 14 [-11] HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 Imperial Fighter 7 18/1 McKenna, P J Kearney, J 13% (3) 4,10,10 J

8 56% GClCD 14 4520400 14 [-11]₲ HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 Rock Etoile 8 80/1 McKenna, P J Sheridan, J M 7,13,6

9 50% GClCD 141 2069263 14 [-3]H HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 Mullacash Buzz 8 11/1 Dowling, Thomas Joyce, Wesley (3) 6,14,16

9 50% cl 14 6397704 14 (0/3) HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 Kitty Bear 4 20/1 Slattery, Andrew 7% Tynan, Orla (10) 16,1,10

11 49% gclcd 37 7606622 14 HC AW 1m   Dundalk £5310 17:00 Profit Surge 5 13/5 Keane, Gerard Keane, C T 7,5,2

12 44% gclcd 14 9660863 14 HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 Battle Borne 4 16/1 McKenna, P J Harnett, P A (5) 5,9,14

13 36% 14 '080050 14 (0/5) HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 La Campanella 4 20/1 Keane, Gerard ⌧ Crehan, Mark 11,1,6

14 34% 14 8479070 14 [-23] HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 Alto Sax 5 33/1 Fahey, Peter 0 16,5,10

15 30% 870 '0000006 14 [-22] HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 Will Be King 10 50/1 McConnell, John C 0 15,0,0

16 30% 143 6873500 14 ◊ z@ HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 Summer Island 4 20/1 ⌧ Lupini, Miss Natalia 0 2,0,6

17 23% 93 '04580 14 (0/2) @↑ HC AW 1m  Dundalk £5310 17:00 Sister Lily 5 40/1 ⌧ Burns, R P Burns, Ms N (5) 9,0,10

1 100% 137 6853655 9 ~ z↓ NHC AW 1m  (3) Southwell £6480 17:15 Nuptown Girl 4 16/1 Williams, Ian 22% Greatrex, Edward 21% 2,1,4 TJ 24% 33%

2 87% gd 34 752 9 (0/2) NHC AW 1m  (3) Southwell £6480 17:15 Silky Lass 3 3/1 Burke, K R 13% Jamin, Pierre-Louis 1,2,3 13%

3 84% g 9 72 9 NHC AW 1m  (3) Southwell £6480 17:15 Lady Dora Mae 3 10/11 ⌧ Boughey, George 27% Cosgrave, Pat 17% 0,4,1

4 64% 16 45 9 NHC AW 1m  (3) Southwell £6480 17:15 Vizija 3 3/1 Haggas, W J Marquand, Tom 10% 0,3,2 23% 13%

5 55% 56 5 9 ~ ! NHC AW 1m  (3) Southwell £6480 17:15 No Further Action 6 70/1 Appleby, M 14% ⌧ Paetel, Mason (5) 0,5,8 19%

6 48% 10 '0 9 ~ NHC AW 1m  (3) Southwell £6480 17:15 Spirit Of Tokyo 3 100/1 Kirby, P A 11% ⌧ Brookes, Aiden 8% (3) 0,0,0 20%

7 45% 44 7 9 ~ NHC AW 1m  (3) Southwell £6480 17:15 Darn Hot Dame 3 50/1 ⌧ Ward, Tom ⌧ Voikhansky, Alexander 0,6,7 T 17%

8 37% 486 7 9 NHC AW 1m  (3) Southwell £6480 17:15 Sweet Scent 4 16/1 Johnston, Charlie 12% Hart, Jason 12% 0,0,5 21%

9 30% 32 8 9 NHC AW 1m  (3) Southwell £6480 17:15 Calypso Bloom 5 100/1 Faulkner, T 13% Havlin, Robert 0,0,6

1 100% GClCD 10 76071 6 (1/3) [12] HC AW 1m   Dundalk £6903 17:30 Another Day Done 3 4/5 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 15% McDonogh, D P 50% 3,2,1 19%

2 86% gclcd 44 347 6 ~ (0/2) Dh HC AW 1m  Dundalk £6903 17:30 Mahi Mahi 3 9/1 Thorne, Stephen 25% Kearney, J 13% (3) 4,1,3 TJ 21% 28%

3 74% GClC 70 7335513 6 (1/6) [3]Dh↑ HC AW 1m   Dundalk £6903 17:30 Whatchadoin 3 4/1 ⌧ Halley, Josh Heffernan, J A 2,4,4 T

4 66% Cl 243 146 6 Dz@h↑tr HC AW 1m  Dundalk £6903 17:30 Miami Destination 3 6/1 Aguiar, Robson 50% Lordan, W M 1,0,6 J

5 48% gclc 10 3694 6 HC AW 1m  Dundalk £6903 17:30 Arcabulle 3 10/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick Hayes, C D 5,3,2

6 45% 10 '0708 6 HC AW 1m  Dundalk £6903 17:30 Dawn Flame 3 20/1 Flynn, Paul W 17% Holohan, Reese 18% (7) 6,5,5

1 100% GClCD 20 6439461 8 (4/13) [4]₲ HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 17:45 Brazilian Rose 5 5/2 Menzies, Rebecca 11% Fraser, Kaiya 19% 1,1,1 S

2 68% ClCD 62 2200506 8 [-3]B HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 17:45 Art Design 4 8/1 Camacho, Miss J A 17% Edmunds, Lewis 11% 3,4,2

3 64% GclcD 25 4105002 8 (0/2) [3] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 17:45 Mayo County 5 8/1 Camacho, Miss J A 17% ⌧ Marshall, Tom Kiely (5) 8,3,6

4 50% ClD 20 3250545 8 (0/2) HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 17:45 Diamont Katie 4 9/4 Burke, K R 13% Jamin, Pierre-Louis 2,7,2 13%

5 41% D 34 5090907 8 HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 17:45 Toomuchforme 4 20/1 Brittain, Antony 27% Jary, Alex (3) 4,6,4 14%

6 40% gclcd 36 33372 8 HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 17:45 Miss Mendoza 4 5/1 ⌧ Oldroyd, G R Robinson, Ben 5,5,4 T

7 38% cld 17 6343348 8 HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 17:45 Insuspense 4 12/1 ⌧ Cole, Oliver Marquand, Tom 10% 5,2,6

8 37% cl 34 4245 8 H HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 17:45 Kewmill 4 20/1 ⌧ Murphy, Mike 11% Ryan, Rossa 29% 5,8,8

1 100% d 14 3340 14 ж NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Heart Of Eternity 4 13/2 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% Pietropaolo, J (4) 1,6,2



2 98% gclcd 42 4U40045 14 (0/3) H NHC AW 7f   Dundalk £5842 18:00 Mveve 4 9/2 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 15% Hassett, M W 3,1,3 9%

3 76% 123 2406409 14 Dz NHC AW 7f   Dundalk £5842 18:00 Reposado 4 10/1 Aguiar, Robson 50% Holohan, Reese 18% (7) 2,0,6

4 75% 42 694 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Royal Impact 4 6/1 Davison, Jack W Kearney, J 13% 5,3,5 J

5 75% gclc 35 3 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Soldiers Tree 5 11/4 ⌧ Tynan, M J Tynan, Orla (7) 0,2,4

5 75% 166 5454 14 Cz NHC AW 7f   Dundalk £5842 18:00 Glamorous Marlene 4 11/2 Slattery, Andrew 7% Dalton, J S (7) 3,0,1

7 73% 44 5 14 H↑ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Before You Go 4 12/1 Murphy, Daniel 14% ⌧ OGorman, Jessica (7) 0,4,8 T

8 42% 273 5 14 D@ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Sedro Woolley 4 22/1 ⌧ McCreery, W ⌧ Horgan, H J 29% (2) 0,0,7

9 39% 35 9 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Gonirianbotharleat 5 0/1 Lynch, Miss Jennifer Anne 0 0,5,10

10 36% 0 none 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Spacebound 4 14/1 ⌧ McLoughlin, Daniel 20% Coen, S 20% (4) 0,0,0

11 35% 42 '0 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Snap Decision 4 33/1 Duggan, Donncha Mulligan, R M (4) 0,7,9

12 34% 0 none 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Sixpence Stella 4 20/1 ⌧ McCann, Anthony ⌧ Donaghue-Leahy, R 67% (4) 0,0,0 J

13 31% 531 8 14 D@ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Believeth 4 28/1 ⌧ Stack, J A ⌧ OSullivan, Darragh (7) 0,0,0 T

14 27% 0 none 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Coulsty Exchange 4 28/1 Slattery, Andrew 7% Browne-Souza, A (7) 0,0,0

15 14% 0 none 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £5842 18:00 Polaris 4 16/1 ⌧ ODonnell, P F Joyce, Wesley 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 19 1114421 9 ◊~ (2/5) [3]₲ HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:15 Down To The Kid 7 11/4 Herrington,M 22% Hart, Jason 12% 3,3,7 17% 27%

2 66% GClCD 21 7817925 9 (1/10) [1] HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:15 Chola Empire 7 11/1 Simcock, D M 17% Morris, Luke 14% 9,1,7

3 63% GclCD 15 6431633 9 (1/7) [3]↑ HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:15 Mumayaz 7 17/2 Owen, J P 10% Cosgrave, Pat 17% 8,2,9 12%

4 55% GClcD 12 4102014 9 (1/8) [4] HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:15 Commander Of Life 5 9/2 ⌧ Macey, Jessica Edmunds, Lewis 11% 2,6,3

5 52% GclcD 32 2602331 9 [2]③ HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:15 Giorgio M 5 6/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark Greatrex, Edward 21% 5,8,1 J

6 48% ClD 36 8534505 9 (2/6) [2]C HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:15 Tennessee Gold 5 11/2 Parr, Joseph Muscutt, D 27% 1,5,3 T

7 47% gClcD 27 7576950 9 (0/3) [-14] HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:15 Silver Samurai 9 20/1 Botti, M 14% Marquand, Tom 10% 5,3,2

8 42% gclcd 20 '0314222 9 (0/3) [14]③ HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:15 Golden Pharaoh 5 9/2 Dixon, Scott 8% ⌧ Haynes, Joey 10% 3,7,3

9 36% GClD 95 5517604 9 [2]z↓ HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:15 Robbo 5 20/1 Faulkner, T 13% Havlin, Robert 5,0,3

1 100% gclcd 42 3 14 D NHC AW 7f   Dundalk £7965 18:30 Neon Eyes 3 7/2 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick Wilkie, Brandon (5) 0,1,1

2 93% 35 '09 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 Hot Hot 3 16/1 ⌧ Harrington, Mrs John 67% ⌧ Kennedy, K G 33% (5) 0,4,7 8%

3 78% 10 7 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 Princess Chloe 3 50/1 Murphy, Daniel 14% 0 0,5,6 T

4 67% 14 90 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 No Bother Aoife 3 12/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick Burns, Ms N (5) 0,2,2

5 56% 0 none 14 ~ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 River Of Life 3 7/1 Thorne, Stephen 25% Kearney, J 13% (3) 0,0,0 TJ 21% 28%

6 54% 95 6 14 D@ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 Queen Earthlight 3 10/1 ⌧ Weld, D K Hayes, C D 0,0,3 10%

7 51% 10 60 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 Cash On Black 3 50/1 Lynch, Miss Jennifer Anne 0 0,3,4

8 44% 0 none 14 NHC AW 7f   Dundalk £7965 18:30 Vishaya 3 11/4 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 15% McDonogh, D P 50% 0,0,0 19%

9 43% 103 80 14 z@ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 Chapelhillhart 3 70/1 Dowling, Thomas Joyce, Wesley (3) 0,0,5

10 42% 14 '0 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 Royal Sapphire 3 50/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 15% Halpin, G P 0,0,8

11 38% 0 none 14 tr NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 Fates Gambit 3 9/2 Aguiar, Robson 50% Lordan, W M 0,0,0 J

12 28% 0 none 14 H NHC AW 7f   Dundalk £7965 18:30 Lady In Gold 3 9/2 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 15% Sheridan, J M 0,0,0

12 28% 0 none 14 H NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 Unfamiliar 3 70/1 Smith, Kevin Pietropaolo, J (7) 0,0,0

14 23% 0 none 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 Katie Belle 3 28/1 Slattery, Andrew 7% Heffernan, J A 0,0,0

15 18% 0 none 14 H NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 My Oddessy 3 25/1 Davison, Jack W Ryan, J J G 0,0,0

16 16% 0 none 14 t NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 18:30 Artsman 3 70/1 ⌧ Buckley, Edward ⌧ Buckley, Tom (3) 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 13 4093611 8 ◊ (7/31) [6]₲ HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:45 Eligible 10 4/1 ⌧ Easterby, M W 13% ⌧ Mason, Joanna 8% 1,7,4 11%

2 94% GCD 35 5475631 8 ~ (2/6) [6]₲ HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:45 King Of Ithaca 6 3/1 Tate, James 29% Ryan, Rossa 29% 2,5,5 T 33% 40%

3 82% GClCD 90 8306400 8 ~ [-1] HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:45 Feel The Need 6 10/1 Herrington,M 22% Hart, Jason 12% 7,1,1 17% 27%

4 65% GClc 7 4623722 8 (5/17) [1] HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:45 Hitched 6 9/2 Simcock, D M 17% Morris, Luke 14% 4,6,2

5 60% clD 34 8984390 8 ~ HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:45 Law Of Design 4 20/1 Williams, Ian 22% Greatrex, Edward 21% 4,8,5 TJ 24% 33%

6 59% GclcD 17 8218356 8 (2/12) [8] HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:45 Al Muqdad 6 12/1 OMeara, D Nolan, D 2,2,2 18%

7 51% GClD 12 9507075 8 (2/10) [-9] HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:45 Tolstoy 7 7/2 Ellison, B Robinson, Ben 4,4,8 13%

8 46% Gcl 19 7017506 8 [1] HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £4972 18:45 Sensorium 4 11/1 Cunha, Dylan Marquand, Tom 10% 8,3,5

1 100% gclcd 14 422 14 B NHC AW 7f   Dundalk £7965 19:00 Astronomically 3 7/5 ⌧ Obrien, Donnacha 33% ⌧ Ryan, Gavin 2,1,1 T 16%



2 90% gclcd 14 46423 14 NHC AW 7f   Dundalk £7965 19:00 Flanker Jet 3 11/4 Aguiar, Robson 50% Carroll, G F 1,2,2 J

3 68% 14 98 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 So Must I 3 20/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 15% McDonogh, D P 50% 0,7,4 19%

4 66% 14 7 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Personified 3 10/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 15% ⌧ Wallace, S A (7) 0,5,3 18%

5 62% 37 6 14 ◊ D∑ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Electric Night 3 8/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 15% Sheridan, J M 0,3,5

6 56% gclc 35 3 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Full Moon Tonight 3 6/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick Hayes, C D 0,4,6

7 46% 0 none 14 ~ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Son Of Beauty 3 18/1 Thorne, Stephen 25% Kearney, J 13% (3) 0,0,0 TJ 21% 28%

8 46% 35 7 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Spirit Above 3 66/1 Smith, Kevin Mulligan, R M (7) 0,6,7

9 37% 37 '09 14 D NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Ramair 3 33/1 ⌧ Foley, Richard Anthony Harnett, P A (5) 0,8,8

10 32% 14 '0 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Hes Holding Court 3 0/1 Slattery, Andrew 7% 0 0,0,9

11 27% 14 '0 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Picadilly Reserve 3 50/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 15% Halpin, G P 0,0,10

12 21% 35 '0 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Emilys Boy 3 40/1 Dowling, Thomas Joyce, Wesley (3) 0,9,15

12 21% 35 '0 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Only One Scobie 3 100/1 Flynn, Paul W 17% Roche, L F 0,0,0 S

14 19% 0 none 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Spirit Honour 3 25/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick Wilkie, Brandon (5) 0,0,0

15 11% 0 none 14 NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £7965 19:00 Life Well Led 3 14/1 ⌧ Lupini, Miss Natalia Lordan, W M 0,0,0 J 8%

1 100% GCD 42 640131 7 ~ (2/3) [6] HC AW 5f  (4) Southwell £4972 19:15 Guernsey Angel 3 5/1 Evans, P D 17% Cosgrave, Pat 17% 5,3,7 18% 27%

2 80% GCd 17 3554214 7 [2] HC AW 5f  (4) Southwell £4972 19:15 Baker Blue 3 11/2 Cunha, Dylan Ryan, Rossa 29% 2,1,2

3 67% GD 55 321 7 h HC AW 5f  (4) Southwell £4972 19:15 Fortification 3 5/2 ⌧ Watson, Archie 9% Morris, Luke 14% 4,5,4 15%

4 65% D 34 7221603 7 [3] HC AW 5f  (4) Southwell £4972 19:15 Jack The Bachelor 3 11/1 Brittain, Antony 27% Jary, Alex (3) 1,4,3 14%

5 59% cl 17 522123 7 [8] HC AW 5f  (4) Southwell £4972 19:15 Magic Stone 3 2/1 Haggas, W J Marquand, Tom 10% 3,2,1 23% 13%

6 45% 204 657 7 Dz@h HC AW 5f  (4) Southwell £4972 19:15 Call Margot 3 18/1 ⌧ Tutty, Gemma 20% Fraser, Kaiya 19% 7,0,4

7 38% d 134 42060 7 #2@↓ HC AW 5f  (4) Southwell £4972 19:15 Ambishio 3 18/1 Appleby, M 14% Havlin, Robert 6,0,6 27%

1 100% GClCD 98 1590093 13 (2/7) [-16]z₲ HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £6105 19:30 Satono Chevalier 8 11/2 ⌧ Melia, Aidan Kearney, J 13% (3) 5,7,2 J

2 80% ClD 42 5230047 13 [-2] HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £6105 19:30 Preparations 5 10/1 Slattery, Andrew 7% McDonogh, D P 50% 6,3,3

3 78% GClCd 10 '0600838 13 (5/35) [-2] HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £6105 19:30 Church Mountain 8 9/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% Sheridan, J M 8,2,5 5%

4 70% cl 14 572P744 13 ~ HC AW 1m4f   Dundalk £6105 19:30 Palmezzano 4 9/2 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% Holohan, Reese 18% (7) 3,10,1 25% 25%

5 62% GClCD 35 '0662906 13 [-1]D HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £6105 19:30 Pepper Noir 5 11/2 McConnell, John C ⌧ Maye, Jessica (7) 1,11,8

6 56% gclcd 14 '0024576 13 B↑ HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £6105 19:30 My Vonnie 5 10/1 ⌧ Rice, M M Hassett, M W (3) 12,1,4

7 49% gClc 14 '0084339 13 (1/7) [6] HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £6105 19:30 Sinbad My Dad 5 11/1 ⌧ Fahey, Seamus ⌧ Harnett, J E (7) 2,9,5

8 48% Gcl 140 1260659 13 [2]z HC AW 1m4f   Dundalk £6105 19:30 Sectarius 6 14/1 ⌧ Bromhead, Henry De 7% Carroll, G F 3,0,9 J

9 47% 7 '0786404 13 HC AW 1m4f   Dundalk £6105 19:30 Baila Conmigo 4 4.5/1 Murphy, Ciaran Mulligan, R M (7) 9,6,9

10 44% clD 14 20000P0 13 [-24]B HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £6105 19:30 Edge Of Darkness 6 28/1 ⌧ Howard, Daniel John Lordan, W M 7,0,11 J

11 34% 42 '05900 13 HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £6105 19:30 Cala Gracioneta 4 22/1 ⌧ Smith, Matthew J Roche, L F 10,3,5 T

12 34% gclc 14 6580730 13 (0/14) ↑ HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £6105 19:30 Man Is King 7 66/1 Dowling, Thomas Joyce, Wesley (3) 13,3,12

13 32% 14 '0800089 13 ↑ HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £6105 19:30 Lady Luck 4 66/1 Sweeney, Rodger Pietropaolo, J (7) 11,8,12

1 100% GClcD 16 6664141 9 [3] HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3140 19:45 Arc Zoosve 5 7/2 ⌧ King, N B 25% Havlin, Robert 2,2,5

2 97% GClD 16 4P0P413 9 (1/3) [4] HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3140 19:45 Tuba 5 9/2 OBrien, Fergal 21% ⌧ Mangan, Gina 14% 4,6,4 J

3 87% GClcd 11 1239262 9 (1/11) [1] HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3140 19:45 Grand Duchess Olga 6 9/2 ⌧ Birkett, Julia/Shelley ⌧ Lyons, C R (7) 3,4,1

4 75% gclcd 20 8582933 9 HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3140 19:45 Edwardtheninth 5 8/1 ⌧ Jefferson, Ruth 20% Ryan, Rossa 29% 6,2,1

5 69% GClcD 10 3821553 9 [3] HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3140 19:45 Billy Bathgate 10 14/1 ⌧ Whillans, Ewan Nolan, D 5,5,8

6 65% gCld 24 2214234 9 (1/5) [4]#1 HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3140 19:45 Cosmic Soul 6 7/2 ⌧ Neville, Patrick Hart, Jason 12% 1,8,7

7 59% 82 '0594447 9 ^#2z HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3140 19:45 Slack Alice 5 16/1 ⌧ Bowen, Mickey 9% Morris, Luke 14% 9,7,5

8 55% g 16 '0306099 9 ↑ HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3140 19:45 Flynn Ryder 4 25/1 Edmunds, Stuart Hogan, D E 31% 6,1,9

9 44% d 20 1765409 9 (0/3) #1↑ HC AW 2m.5f  (6) Southwell £3140 19:45 Blackwater Lilly 6 8/1 Ellison, B Robinson, Ben 6,9,1 13%

1 100% GClD 9 570461 8 [6] HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £3140 20:15 Karakula Dancer 3 15/8 Ferguson, James 25% Muscutt, D 27% 3,5,1 22%

2 81% gcld 2 5475233 8 ~ ③ HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £3140 20:15 Chilliconcarneigh 3 7/1 Evans, P D 17% Cosgrave, Pat 17% 1,1,4 18% 27%

2 81% gd 10 '0072 8 C^D HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £3140 20:15 Grey Sands 3 5/4 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 15% Ryan, Rossa 29% 6,4,1

4 57% gcld 21 '066443 8 HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £3140 20:15 Reasons Power 3 15/2 Botti, M 14% Marquand, Tom 10% 1,3,3

5 49% 9 9875 8 HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £3140 20:15 Ezera 3 40/1 ⌧ Souza, Lemos 29% Wood, George 16% 8,6,8 S



6 42% 14 75565 8 HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £3140 20:15 Petes Diamond 3 40/1 Ramsden, Joey Edmunds, Lewis 11% 5,1,4

7 35% 9 7845555 8 HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £3140 20:15 Shes Got The Blues 3 40/1 Carroll, A W 11% Carson, William 9% 7,7,4 13%

8 32% 189 638 8 #1h↑ HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £3140 20:15 Monks Hill 3 40/1 Furtado, Ivan 7% Hart, Jason 12% 3,0,4


